(94)

Government of Himachal Pradesh Department of Personnel Appointment-I Section

No.1-15/73-Dp-Apptt (2013) Dated Shimla-2, the 15 th March, 2013.

NOTIFICATION

The Governor, Himachal Pradesh, is pleased to order that Er.Bhanu Pratap Singh, Chief Executive Officer, HIMURJA, Shimla shall also function as Special Secretary(NCES) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla for limited purpose of signing of various documents/agreements in respect of Small Hydel Power Projects upto 5.00 MW capacity on behalf of the Government with immediate effect, in public interest, till further orders.

By Order

Sudripta Roy
Chief Secretary to the
Government of Himachal Pradesh

Endst. No. As above

Dated Shimla-171 002, the 16^{-th} March, 2013.

Copy to:-

- 1. Adviser to Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 2. All the Additional Chief Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla
- 3. All the Pr. Secretaries/FC (Revenue/Appeals)/Secretaries to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 4. The Principal Resident Commissioner, Government of Himachal Pradesh, Himachal Bhawan, 27-Sikandra Road, New Delhi.
- 5. The Principal Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 6. The Special Secretary cum Principal Private Secretary to the Chief Minister, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2.
- 7. The Special Secretary (NCES) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-2 w.r.t. his letter No.NES-F(1)-4/2008 dated 26.02.2013.
- 8. Er.Bhanu Pratap Singh, CEO, HIMURJA, Shimla-9.
- 9. The Controller (F&A), Department of Personnel, H.P. Secretariat, Shimla-2.

10. PF Files/Guard File.

(Dr. Man Singh)

Additional Secretary (Personnel) to the Government of Himachal Pradesh